R. 18659
R. 18469
R. 18177
R. 16883
SECOND ADDENDUM TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AND THE CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, by and
between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter referred to as "the County," and

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as

e

; ((A
"City," is made and entered into this \2; day of D €c (f/mb@( , 2014.

WHEREAS, the City and County have sought a regional solution to jailing in

Jackson County, and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 16883, dated April 20, 2009, the County and City did
enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement whereby the County will house
City inmates and detainees in the County’s Regional Correction Center; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18177, dated May 20, 2013, the County and City did
enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement for Overflow Inmate and Detainee
Population whereby the County will house additional inmates and detainees in the County
facilities on Saturday through Tuesday each week; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18469, dated April 1, 2014, the County and City did enter
into an Addendum to the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement to extend the
Agreement at the same terms for an additional six month; and,

WHEREAS, these Agreements expired on October 31, 2014, and City and County
desire to extend the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreements at the same terms for an
additional twelve months; and,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenjﬁt_s and prdmEeherein |

DEC 07 2014

1 | MARY JO SPINO
I COUNTY CLERK |



contained, County and City do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreements between the parties dated May 4, 2009, May
1, 2013, and May 20, 2014, shall remain in full force and effect and the terms and
conditions thereof are incorporated herein by reference.

2. This Second Addendum to the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreements
shall be effective as of November 1, 2014, and shall extend, with the original
Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreements, through October 31, 2015, unless a
successor agreement is negotiated and executed by the parties to be effective prior to that
date.

3. This Second Addendum, together -with the Intergovernmental Cooperative
Agreements dated May 4, 2009, May 1, 2013, and May 20, 2014, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
A Constitutionally Charter Municipal
Corporation of the State of Missouri

NS> g2 L

Michael D. Sanders Troy M. Schulte
County Executive City Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

[~
W. Stepﬁe%\hxon Bill Geary
County Counselor City Attorney
ATTEST

By

Mary Jo Spiﬁ
Clerk of the Legislature



incorporated herein by reference.

2. This Addendum to the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreements shall be
effective as of May 1, 2014, and shall extend, with the original Intergovernmental
Cooperative Agreements, through October 31, 2014, unless a successor agreement is
negotiated and executed by the parties to be effective prior to that date.

3. This Addendum, together with the Intergovernmental Cooperative
Agreements dated May 4, 2009, and May 1, 2013, incorporates the entire understanding
and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
A Constitutionally Charter Municipal
Corporation of the State of Missouri

[ adon Lk

Michael D. Sanders Troy(M. Schulte
County Executive City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By. y

APPROVED AS TO F@RM:

" (-

W. Stepheif Nixon \ Bill Geary o
County Cglnselor -~ City Attorney
ATTEST
By L’{ﬁfmgé%%)wo
Mary Jo Spito

Clerk of thed egislature



